All leafl ets are available on: www.asconumatics.eu
X021-10-8
1   Ports 1 - 3/5 :
 with instant fi ttings 8 or 10 mm O.D.
2   Ports 2 - 4 :
 with instant fi ttings 4-6 or 8 mm O.D.
 or push-in hose connection for tube 4 mm I.D. x 6 mm
3   Frame (4 Ø4.2) or DIN rail mounting

 Max. 16 spool valves with 21 coils = 16 monostable
 or 10 bistable or 2x3/2 spool valve
ORDERING EXAMPLE 1  : 676M4PPEQ00A
 2  : K K S J J J J E E W  L
 3  :  1 1 4 1 4 2 5 2 2 W 1
COMPACT 8 Multipol valve island, optimised version for frame mounting.
Supplied assembled with 12 spool valves with mixed port connections with
instant fi ttings for fl exible hose 6 and 8mm O.D., mixed manual override,
external pilot pressure supply.
Spool valve types:
- Four (4) bistable 5/2 spool valves, type J, in positions 4 to 7.
- Two (2) 2x3/2 NC differential return spool valves, type K, in positions 1 and 2.
- Two (2) 5/3 spool valves, centre open to exhaust (W3), type E, in positions
  8 and 9.
- One (1) monostable 5/2 spool valve, type S, in position 3.
- One (1) 3/2 spool valve NO, type L, in position 11.
- One (1) pressure separation plate, type W, in position 10.
How to fi ll in reference line 3 :
- Fill in only if different spool valve
 versions are to be mixed on an island.
- Use the spool valve position numbers
 specifi ed in reference 2 .
- Repeat the type of accessory
 in the same position number
 as specifi ed in reference 2 .
COMPACT 8 ISLAND 676
COMPACT 13 ISLAND 677
V
er
si
o
n
s
d
is
tr
ib
u
te
ur
s
Port connections: 2 - 4 type
COMPACT
8
Instant fi ttings 4mm O.D. F
Hose connection (tube 4 I.D. x 6 mm)
polyamide tube H
Hose connection (tube 4 I.D. x 6 mm)
polyurethane tube U
COMPACT
13
Instant fi ttings 8mm O.D. E
Instant fi ttings 6mm O.D. S
Mixed (F, H & U or E & S) on island (1) P
Auxiliary manual override type
(▼) impulse 1
(●) locking (push-turn) 2
Mixed (1 & 2) on island (1) P
Pilot supply 12/14 type
Internal I
External E
Port connections: 1 - 3 / 5 type
1 + 3/5 instant fi ttings Ø8mm (Compact 8) Q
1 + 3/5 instant fi ttings Ø10mm (Compact 13) E
Option
without option 00
other options
..
99
Island mounting Island delivery type
On frame
(2 x Ø4,2)
Assembled A